2.13.01
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi

with safety distance for accident prevention, according to EEC
rules EN 349.
Codification key
M050W 100 032 S
Cylinder type
Bore size (mm)
Stroke (mm)
Safety distance* (upon request)
Series
Magnetic (upon request)
Max. reaction of
the springs (N)
(for SA-version)
2.13.02
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 k
ee
p
in
 r
es
er
ve
 !
(2
02
0/
10
)
  +32 3 355 32 20
Cyl.
Ø
A B C A* B* C*
D E F G H J L M N P Q R S T U
V
W Y Z
+ STROKE hole thread
12 32 - 35,5 - - - 6 - 5 M5 M3 6,5 28,5 - 20 11 13 - 9 16 6 3,7 M4 8,2 9 3,4
16 32 - 35,5 42 - 45,5 6 - 5 M5 M3 6,5 31 28 28 11 20 20 10 17 5,8 3,7 M4 6,5 9 3,4
20 35 - 42 45 - 52 10 - 8 M5 M5 10 35 32 32 11 22 22 11 19 7,5 4,6 M5 7 10 4,6
25 35 - 42 45 - 52 10 - 8 G 1/8 M5 10 44,5 39 37 18 26 28 14 25 7,5 4,6 M5 7,5 10 4,6
32 37 42 49 47 52 59 12 23 10 G 1/8 M6 12 54 48 45 18 32 36 18 30 8,5 5,55 M6 9 16 5,7
40 40 47 55 45 52 60 16 29,5 13 G 1/8 M8 14 60 54,5 54,5 18 40 40 20 33 8,5 5,55 M6 9,5 16 5,7
50 40 46,5 55 45 51,5 60 16 35,5 13 G 1/4 M8 14 72 64 64 22 50 50 25 40 10,5 7,4 M8 10 16 6,8
63 42 50,5 59 47 55,5 64 20 43 17 G 1/4 M10 15 88 80 80 22 62 62 31 48 13,5 9,3 M10 10 20 9
80 52 60 71,5 57 65 76,5 25 50 22 G 3/8 M12 20 110 100 100 26 82 82 41 60 13,5 9,3 M10 15 20 9
100 52 60 71,5 57 65 76,5 25 56 22 G 3/8 M12 20 134 124 124 26 103 103 51,5 72 16,5 11,2 M12 15 25 11
Mass at 0 (g) stroke
Cyl.
Ø
Non-
magnetic Magnetic Increase
per mm
12 45 - 1,2
16 74 102 1,4
20 95 120 2
25 135,5 155,5 2,85
32 233 292 4,06
40 394 430 5,47
50 390 446 6,4
63 640 772 9,7
80 1190 1275 14,85
100 1720 1920 19,7
Ø 16 ÷ 100 cylinder